IMPORTANT DATES FOR ADMISSION TO Ph.D. PROGRAMME FOR
SESSION 2024-25 (WINTER TERM)

S. No. [ Description Date & Time

1. | Availability of Information Brochure- Ph.D. and online | 03.02.2025 (Monday)
Application form (download from University —website:
www.gjust.ac.in )

2. | Lastdate of submission of online application form and payment | 17.02.2025 (Monday)
of fee through Net banking/Debit/Credit Card
i) Submission of online application form fee
i)  Submission of application form

3. | Date of Interview (candidates having UGC-NET/UGC- 19.02.2025 (Wednesday)
CSIR/NET, Valid UGC-NET(JRF)/UGC-CSIR-NET(JRF)

DBT/ICMR/(JRF) efc.

4 Display of Merit list to be prepared in preference as per clause | 21.02.2025 (Friday)
7(vi) (a,b,c,d,e) and criteria mentioned at clause-7 (x) A (a,b,c)
of Ph.D.Ordinance.

5 Date of Entrance Test for subjects in which UGC doesn’t | 08.03.2025/09.03.2025
conduct NET (Printing Tech., Food Tech., Pharma Sci., Mech. | (Saturday/Sunday)
Engg., Elect. Engg., ECE, Physiotherapy etc.)

6 Date of Display of Entrance Test Result on University Website | 11.03.2025 (Tuesday)
www.gjust.ac.in

7 Date of Interview (candidates having qualified Entrance Test | 13.03.2025 (Thursday)
including Part-Time candidates)

8 Date of Display of Merit List to be prepared as per | 17.03.2025 (Monday)
clause-7 x) B

9 Date of Ist Counselling for all Departments including [ 19.03.2025 (Wednesday)
Part-Time candidates and deposition of fee on the spot through
online mode

10 | Display of category wise vacant seats for lind Counselling 20.03.2025 (Thursday)

11 | Date of lInd Counselling for admission on vacant seats | 21.03.2025 (Friday)
including seats arisen vacant due to conversion (from reserved
categories to General Category, if any) and deposition of fee
on the spot through online mode.

12 | Date of Commencement of Course Work 24.03.2025 (Monday)

13 | Commencement of Course Work Examinations Sept, 2025

NOTE: The candidates may refer Chapter-12: ‘Ordinance-Doctor of Philosophy’ for further details regarding
eligibility, procedure of admission, process of registration in Ph.D. programme etc.
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